Contents:
Technical data ................................................................................................................. 9/2
Ordering information
DIN-pattern ....................................................................................................................... 9/3
BS-pattern ......................................................................................................................... 9/3
Accessories ..................................................................................................................... 9/4
Dimension Drawings ...................................................................................................... 9/6
PowerLine

1SBC 0101 00 R1001
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses OESA_PL, 200...800 A
DIN-pattern
1) Switched neutral
DIN-pattern
250A and 400A switches include terminal bolt kit, black, IP 65, OHB125J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF -
indication and shaft OXP12X250, lenght 250 mm. 630A and 800A switches include terminal bolt kit,
black, IP 65, OHB145J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF -indication and shaft OXP12X250, lenght 250 mm.
Switch fuses without handle and shaft, please complete the type number with code: -2 .
Example: OESA 630 D3PL-2 = delivery without handle and shaft.
Num- Rated Ith Rated operat. current/ Type Order number Weight
ber operat. (open) Rated operat. power
of voltage in categoryAC 23 A,
poles AC 23 / [A/kW]
[V] [A] 230V400V415V500V 690V [kg]
3 OESA250D3PL 1SCA022208R6160 7.3
41) 690 250 250/ 250/ 250/ 250 /250/ OESA250D4PL 1SCA022227R4590 8.2
3 OESA400D3PL 1SCA022258R2220 8.3
41) 690 400 400/ 400/ 400/ 400/ 400/ OESA400D4PL 1SCA022226R9590 9.4
3 OESA630D3PL 1SCA022282R2210 16.0
41) 690 630 630/ 630/ 630/ 630/ 630/ OESA630D4PL 1SCA022282R2800 21.0
3 OESA800D3PL 1SCA022282R2630 18.0
41) 690 800 800/ 800/ 800/ 720/ 720/ OESA800D4PL 1SCA022282R2470 24.0
l
O
S
00
60
7A
NOI
O
O
FF
BS-pattern
OESA 200...400  include terminal bolt kit, IP 20 -fuse cover,
black, IP 65, OHB125J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF -indication and shaft OXP12X250, length 250 mm.
OESA 630...800 include terminal bolt kit,IP 20 - fuse cover,
black, IP 65, OHB145J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF -indication and shaft OXP12X250, length 250 mm.
Switch fuses without handle and shaft, please complete the type number with code: -2 .
Example: OESA 630 B3PL1-2 = delivery without handle and shaft.
Num- Rated Ith Rated operational current / Type Order number Weight
ber opera- (open) rated operational power
of tional in category
poles voltage AC23A , IEC 947
AC23  [A/kW] [kg]
[V] [A] 230V 400V 415V 500V 690V
3 690 200 200/ 200/ 200/ 200/ 200/ OESA200B3PL1 1SCA022274R8130 7.1
4 2) 57 100 110 140 180 OESA200B4PL1 1SCA022274R9370 8.2
3 690 315 315/ 315/ 315/ 315/ 315/ OESA315B3PL1 1SCA022279R7420 7.9
4 2) 90 100 100 220 290 OESA315B4PL1 1SCA022279R7260 8.9
3 690 400 400/ 400/ 400/ 400/ 400/ OESA400B3PL1 1SCA022260R8470 8.3
4 2) 110 210 230 280 330 OESA400B4PL1 1SCA022261R0610 9.4
3 690 630 630/ 630/ 630/ 630/ 630/ OESA630B3PL1 1SCA022289R9000 16.0
4 2) 180 315 340 400 540 OESA630B4PL1 1SCA022289R9690 21.0
3 690 800 800/ 800/ 800/ 720/ 720/ OESA800B3PL1 1SCA022289R5190 18.0
4 2) 200 350 380 470 600 OESA800B4PL1 1SCA022289R5510 24.0
l
O
S
00

4A
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses OESA_PL, Accessories
S
oo
60
6A
OESAZX  190
OESAZX 191
OESAZX 119
S
00
04
2A
OESAZX 102
*) BS-type switches include a fuse shroud as standard
Fuse covers for OESA_PL
For Number of Type Order number Weight
switch types poles [kg]
OESA 200 B*, 250 D, 250 B* 3 OESAZX 190 1SCA022265R0750 0,16
4 OESAZX 191 1SCA022265R0910 0,20
OESA 315 B*, 400 D, 400 B*, 3 OESAZX 192 1SCA022265R1130 0,18
315 BM*, 4 OESAZX 193 1SCA022265R1300 0,22
OESA 630 D, 630 B* 3 OESAZX 194 1SCA022265R1560 0,28
4 OESAZX 195 1SCA022265R1720 0,34
OESA 800 D, 800 B* 3 OESAZX 196 1SCA022265R1990 0,30
4 OESAZX 197 1SCA022265R2110 0,36
S
00
60
5A
Terminal shrouds
For Number of Quantity for Type Order number Weight
switch types poles full protection
[pcs] [kg]
OESA 200...400 3 6 OESAZX 119 1SCA022103R2450 0,05
4 8
OESA 630...800 3 6 OESAZX 102 1SCA022090R6740 0,09
4 8
Fuse Monitor
Including the auxiliary contacts 1NO + 1NC. Snap-on fitting on to the switch fuse. See brochure OFM20GB.
Rated voltage Type           Order number Weight
[Vac] [kg]
100...260 OFM 260         1SCA022459R8560 0.14
380...690 OFM 690         1SCA022459R8480 0.14
Mounting accessories for fuse monitor
Includes 6 pcs crimp terminals.
Suitable for switches Flat terminal Type           Order number Weight
size [mm] [kg]
OESA  200...800 6.3 - 0.8  OFMZX 4         1SCA022475R9750 0,02
1
4
13
22